

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25782/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP No. 12050/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
I.A.Nos.2-5(Apln.for permission to file addl.documetns and  
exemption from filing O.T.)  
I.A.No.6 (permission to file rejoinder)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shail K.Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)4 Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG  
Mr.Najmi Waziri, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

R.Nos.1 to 3 Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG  
Ms.Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

R.No.6 Mr.Amranedra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr.S.M.Befati,Adv.  
Mr.A.V.Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master