

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25782/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP(C) No. 12050/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record and permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and permission to file additional affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. adv.
 Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, adv.
 Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.
 Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nazmi Waziri, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Singh, adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
 Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sarsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master