

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No.8/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25782/2009

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish C.Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail K.Dwivedi, ASG
Mr. Rajeev K.Dubey, Mr. Kapil Misra &
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Respondent No.4 Mr. Najmi Waziri &
Mr. Sudarashn Rajan, Advs.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned Attorney General has called a meeting
on 30.4.2010 at 4.15 p.m. . All the parties are
requested to co-operate with the meeting .

Post the matter on 3.5.2010.

(Meera Hemant)
Asstt. Registrar(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar