

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 25782/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29/09/2009
IN WP NO. 12050/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND FURTHER DIRECTION AND
IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT AND
PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT AND PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts of the case we find no ground to interfere with the order of the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed. We, however, make it clear that we have expressed no opinion on the entitlement of the petitioners to compensation. All pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER